

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5651 OF 2005

M/S. CENTRAL COALFIELDS LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF JHARKHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and permission to file adl. documents and with prayer for

interim relief and office report )

with C.A. No. 5650/2005 (With appln. for directions and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 22/03/2006 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ajit Kumar Sinha,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sunil Gupta, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Gopal Prasad,Adv.

Mr. Pratap Kalra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

It is stated by learned counsel for the appellant that some other cases have

link with the dispute in the present appeal. This assertion is disputed by learned

counsel appearing for the State of Jharkhand. In any event, let all the matters be

into and posted together so that the individual disputes can be looked  
and adjudicated.

List along with C.A. No...../2006 @ SLP(C) Nos. 4881/2004, 4883/2004, 6669/2004  
and

8331/99.

The matters are adjourned by two weeks.

ijay Aggarwal)

(Shashi Sareen)

(V

Court Master

Court Master