

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2011  
CC 9853/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 24/11/2010 in CWJC No.  
1266/2000 of The HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI)

EASTERN COALFIELDS LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report )

Date: 07/07/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anip Sachthey, Adv.  
Mr. Mohit Paul, Adv.  
Ms. Shagun Matta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice on the special leave petition as also  
on the prayer for interim relief, returnable in three weeks.

Learned counsel for the petitioner will inform the  
learned counsel for the State of Jharkhand about this order  
in writing by tomorrow and also serve a copy of the special  
leave petition on him.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)  
Court Master

(Indu Satija )  
Court Master