

SECTION XVII

MATTER FOR :
COURT NO.
ITEM NO.

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL No. 5650 AND 5651 OF 2005

M/S. Central Coalfields Ltd.

.... Appellant

VERSUS

State of Jharkhand & Ors.

.... Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 25.07.2006 when the court was pleased to pass the following order:

"Place these matters after the disposal of the matters which have been referred to a Larger Bench i.e Civil Appeals Nos. 5908, 5909 and 5910/2004."

It is submitted that the Civil Appeals Nos. 5908, 5909 and 5910/2004 were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 10.12.2014 when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following order (Copy enclosed):

C.A.Nos.5908/2004, 5909/2004, 5910/2004, 2535/2006 and T.C.(C) 40/2010

"Civil appeals and transferred case are disposed of in terms of the signed order."

It is further submitted that Service of Notice of Lodgement of Petition of Appeal is complete in both the matters. There are five respondents in Civil Appeal No. 5651 of 2005 and three respondents in Civil Appeal No. 5650 of 2005. All the respondents in both the matters are represented by Mr. Gopal Prasad, Advocate.

The Original Record in respect of the matters above-mentioned has not been called from the High Court in view of the Court's Order dated 05th September, 2005.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 27th DAY OF JANUARY, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to : Mr. Anip Sachthey, Advocate
Mr. Gopal Prasad, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR