

ITEM NO.15

COURT NO.5

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 17382/2011

EASTERN COALFIELDS LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date : 10/03/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anip Sachthey, Adv.
Mr. Mohit Paul, Adv.
Ms. Shagun Matta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Jayesh Gaurav, Adv.
Mr. Krishnanand Pandeya, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard in part.

Let the matter be listed on 14.04.2015 to enable Mr. Sachthey, learned counsel for the petitioner to file an affidavit of the Managing Director of Eastern Coalfields Ltd. Indicating on what basis royalty is charged on coal by other States, namely, Western Coalfields, Central Coalfields, Northern Coalfields, South-eastern Coalfields, Mahanadi Coalfields, Bharat Coking Coal and also by the Eastern Coal Fields barring the State of Jharkhand are paid.

Call on the date fixed.

(Gulshan Kumar Arora)
Court Master

(Tapan Kumar Chakraborty)
Court Master