

SECTION - XVII

MATTER FOR: 24.04.2015  
COURT NO: 5  
ITEM NO.: 48

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO.17382 OF 2011**

Eastern Coalfields Ltd.

..... Petitioner

Versus

State Of Jharkhand And Ors.

..... Respondents

**OFFICE REPORT**

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 10<sup>th</sup> March, 2015, when the court was pleased to pass the following order:-

**“Heard in part.**

**Let the matter be listed on 14.04.2015 to enable Mr. Sachtey, learned counsel for the petitioner to file an affidavit of the Managing Director of Eastern Coalfields Ltd. Indicating on what basis royalty is charged on coal by other States, namely, Western Coalfields, Central Coalfields, Northern Coalfields, South-eastern Coalfields, Mahanadi Coalfields, Bharat Coking Coal and also by the Eastern Coal Fields barring the State of Jharkhand are paid.**

**Call on the date fixed.”**

It is submitted that Mr. Anip Sachtey, Advocate has on 21.04.2015 filed affidavit on behalf of the Petitioner i.e. Managing Director of Eastern Coalfields Limited with annexures A-G ( Copy of the same is being circulated herewith).

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED THIS 22ND DAY OF APRIL, 2015.

Copy to: Mr. Anip Sachtey, Advocate  
Mr. Krishnanand Pandey, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR